US Racing

SETTING THE PACE

Derek Simon’s

» RACING REPORT CARD

Get Free Racing Report Cards at USRacing.com

7

Conditions: Race conditions, including (in order) date, track, race, distance in furlongs, surface (main/turf) and purse.

#: Horse’s program number (when available).

Name: Horse’s name.

Speed: Entrant’s recent speed grade (A-F), with “A” being the fastest and “F” being the slowest.

Class: Horse’'s class grade for today's race, with “A” being best and “F” being worst. An up arrow (1) indicates the entrant is moving up in class, while a down arrow ({) indicates it is dropping in
class (based on purse values).

Jockey/Grade: The name of the horse’s rider and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Trainer/Grade: The name of the horse’s trainer and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Form: An assessment of the horse’s last race. Three check marks (v') denote a “good” last race, while four check marks signify an outstanding last race. Horses that competed over a different
general surface (dirt/synthetic or turf) last time out are not given a rating.

Fitness: A rating based on the number of days elapsed since the horse’s last race. Four dots (e) suggest a horse that is razor sharp, while one dot is indicative of a horse that has been on the
shelf for a while. Animals with zero dots are coming off a layoff of 100 days or longer.

GPA: A horse’s grade point average or, more accurately, the sum of all its grades (on a 0-4 scale) divided by four. If a horse is rated in fewer than three categories, it gets a “UK” (unknown)
designation. (There is a distinct correlation between a horse’s GPA and its winning chances.)

Bet: Suggested play based on the horse’s GPA and its GPA ranking — win (W), place (P) or show (S). However, keep in mind that playing every race and betting every suggested play will most
surely produce a loss. The purpose of the “Bet” section is to give Report Card users information and ideas on how to approach a particular race, it is not meant to be a tout sheet. That said, certain
types of horses have produced profits in the past and may continue to do so in the future:

= Perfect GPA Selection. © = Vulnerable Favorite (bet against).
® = Dominant Contender. ¢ = Poor Favorite Pick.




9/4/16 GP (Race 1)
7.5 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 1.54

9/4/16 GP (Race 2)
5.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.43

9/4/16 GP (Race 3)
8.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.11

9/4/16 GP (Race 4)
7.5 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 1.14

9/4/16 GP (Race 5)
5.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.54

9/4/16 GP (Race 6)
7.5 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 1.61

FAVORITE HEIR
MAD PATRIOT
SIMFEROPOL
STARSHIP ROCKY
IMPERIAL JACK
UNION VOW
DRAMATIST
SUZY'S STREET
FUNKIRK

FAITH N HOPE
SPLENDID LOVE
PATRONA

QUEEN OF THE PARTY
MI CUAIMA

HY DANDY
GUNTHER BROTHERS
DREAMIN OF D'WILD
EXTROVERT

YEAR BOOK
PHORONEUS
SHOOT FOR THE SKY
QUINIENTOS
DYNAMIC DANCER
MR. PINOCCHIO
SANFILIPO
SOUTHERN SEA
LOVELL

HIM LUMINOUS

B L'S WAGON
JILL'S COMPRISE
LADY ANN
ANGORA

BREACH OF DUTY
HY RAPID LADY

R GIRL SHE GONE
BACKSTAGE
BRAHMS CAT
PROVE ME
ALREADY PACKED
BELLA VINCENZA
LITTLE HEART
PACHAMANCA

Speed

D+

C+

o W

C+

B+

B+
B+

B+

B+

o

B+

B+
B+

Class Jockey

m m

M m O m O m O m OO

-n

RISPOLI MATTHEW
LUZZI LANE J
LEYVAJC

PANICI LUCA

MENA RAUL

CRUZ JOHN

BAING W

PANICI LUCA
GAFFALIONE TYLER
OLIVERO C A

LUZZI LANE J

RUIZ JORGE

NUNEZE O
JARAMILLO E
VASQUEZ MIGUEL ANGEL
MENA RAUL
CORRALES GERARDO
CASTILLOL A
GAFFALIONE TYLER
REYES LEONEL
SUKIED G
CORRALES GERARDO
LUZZI LANE J
OLIVERO C A

RUIZ JORGE
GAFFALIONE TYLER
CASTRO E

LEYVAJC

GAZADER RAYAN
LUZZI LANE J
GAFFALIONE TYLER
CASTROE

VASQUEZ MIGUEL ANGEL
HERNANDEZ CARLOS J
MCINTOSH CHRISTOPHER J
GAZADER RAYAN
ALVAREZ JOSE L
LUZZI LANE J
ALVARADOR JR
CASTRO E
JARAMILLO E

YODICE ASHLEY

Grade Trainer

w

O OWwWOTO OO OO

O W O0OOUoUoU>» o

O O o

M P> W WO 00O ™mMOUOUOWwWwO oo ww

HUNTER ALLAN JR
BROWNLEE DAVID
SEYLER DOUGLAS J
CATANESE JOSEPH C Il
PALACIOS MOLINA JACOB
PROCINO GERALD M
LOVE MICHAEL
NAGLE REID

WARD WESLEY A
ARIAS JUAN D
PILOTTI LARRY
NEGRETE JAVIER
O'CONNELL KATHLEEN
GONZALEZ OSCAR M
SANO ANTONIO
SEYLER DOUGLAS J
SOBARZO PEDRO J
PARRA HERNAN
CASSE MARK
YANAKOV MIKHAIL
ROSE BARRY R
SANCHEZ ENRIQUE A
BIANCONE PATRICK L
BIANCONE PATRICK L
DUCO LUIS

SPATZ RONALD B
KOBISKIE DANE
BATES LARRY
GAZADER DANIEL
WALDER PETERR
HUNTER ALLAN JR
ARAYA RENE A

LUNA LUIS
DOUTHALL JAMES D
ARAYA RENE A
LAURIN ROGER
BATES LARRY
BIANCONE PATRICK L
KOBISKIE DANE
GOLD STANLEY |
VACCAREZZA CARLO
SANCHEZ ENRIQUE A

Grade

m O O m

O WO OUOUU0UMOUUOWOOTMTOOO T PO > >

MO W WO OUOU™MmMOoO™mT T ww

Form
v
v
vvvv
vvv
vvv

VvV

VvV
v

v

Vv vvy

vvvv

v

Fitness
(XY}
(XY}
(XY}
Xy}

3.00
1.25
1.25
1.75
1.75
1.25
0.50
2.00
1.75
2.25
1.50
0.25
0.75
1.50
1.25
0.75
1.25
1.25
1.75
1.25
0.25
1.00
1.75
0.50
UK
2.00
2.25
0.50
1.25
2.25
2.25
1.75
1.00
1.75
0.50
1.75
1.25
1.50
1.50
2.25
2.25
0.75




9/4/16 GP (Race7)
6.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.82

9/4/16 GP (Race 8)
7.5 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 1.92

9/4/16 GP (Race 9)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.93

9/4/16 GP (Race 10)
7.5 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 1.75

BONNIE BOY HUNTER
DERO D
REMARKABLE TALE
BEAUKATI

JOEY SIX PACK
STARSHIP APOLLO
BUSTER ROCKS
MAGNANIMOUS MINE
ACKNOWLEDGE
CLEARLY A DEMON
FAIR PROSPECT
JOJO'S DREAM
ISMUSBEMYLUCKYDAY
LI'L MEATBALL
PATRICK JOSEPH
UNSPOKEN QUALITY
MTO-GRAND NENE
MTO-LET'S BE FRANK
MTO-UNINTIMIDATED
CALLING ME HOME
SKIPPY IS BACK
SWEET MADEA

AD LUTEM

LONG DISTANCE
JAMIE'S DANCER
COMPETITIVE PLAYER
HUAQUECHULA

KEY AGENT
PASSIONFORWINNING
WHO'DATHUNK

LIL MISS SMARTY K
REIGN IT IN

WHO'S THAT CHICK
MAGIC OLIVIA
PEARLS FOR GIRLS
BELLADINI

SUMMERS BACK
AFLEET MARY
MTO-VENOM GIRL

B+

B+
B+

C+
D+

C+
B+
B+

B+
B+

B+

B+
B+

C+
C+
B+

C+
B+
B+

B+
B+
B+
B+

M 0 O MmO MmO MmO

PANICI LUCA
GAFFALIONE TYLER
LEYVAJC

LUZZI LANE J

CRUZ JOHN
VELASQUEZ CORNELIO
NUNEZE O

CRUZ JOHN

CASTRO E

VELASQUEZ CORNELIO
PANICI LUCA

ZAPICO SILVIA
MONTERREY PETER JR
GAFFALIONE TYLER
ALVARADOR JR
REYES LEONEL

REYES LEONEL
GAFFALIONE TYLER
LUZZI LANE J

PANICI LUCA
GAZADER RAYAN
CASTROE
GAFFALIONE TYLER
VELASQUEZ CORNELIO
VASQUEZ MIGUEL ANGEL
LUZZI LANE J
LEYVAJC

CASTILLOL A
DOMINGUEZ EDILBERTO
RAMIREZMR

CASTRO E

RISPOLI MATTHEW
JARAMILLO E
HERNANDEZ CARLOS J
GAFFALIONE TYLER
VELASQUEZ CORNELIO
REYES LEONEL

PANICI LUCA
CORRALES GERARDO

OO0 0O W wWOoXP»w w O  "TOOUOOOWWwWOoOOO WwOOWwWWOUoOO wwOoOowodOHOOowOo

KROGER MICKEY
NICKS RALPH E
BENSON HARRY
WALDER PETERR
GAROFFALO JOSE
DWOSKIN STEVEN
O'CONNELL KATHLEEN
SANO ANTONIO
GRACIDA RUBEN
MCMULLEN JAMES
NIHEI MICHELLE
ZIADIE RALPH
ARTERBURN LONNIE
BRADDY J DAVID
MANNING DENNIS J
SANO ANTONIO
GAROFFALO JOSE
ABREU FERNANDO
WALDER PETER R
NIHEI MICHELLE
LOPEZ BERNARDO G
GOLD STANLEY |
NICKS RALPH E
WOLFSON MILTON W
ROSE BARRY R
WALDER PETERR
LEVY TAMARA L
PALACIOS MOLINA JACOB
BOILEAU ROBERT
GETTO LARRY
KASSEN DAVID C
LEVY TAMARA L
WALDER PETER R

HAYFORD- QUINONES JENNIFER A

NICKS RALPH E
WOLFSON MILTON W
D'ANGELO FRANCISCO
GRACIDA RUBEN
CUITO MARCELO

OO 00O W o wo

W O WM WWWT T O DmWOO W WOO WwWoOOOHOOHOOO PX» O™

VvV

VvV

v

VvV

VvV

VvV

VvV

VvV
vvvvy

v

v
vvvvy

v

v

1.50
3.25
1.25
2.25
2.00
1.50
1.00
1.75
0.75
1.75
2.50
2.25
0.75
2.75
2.00
1.75
2.50
2.00
2.25
2.00
1.50
2.25
2.50
2.00
1.25
2.00
1.75
1.00
0.75
1.25
2.00
2.25
2.75
1.00
2.50
2.00
2.25
2.00
1.25




