

Login

Sign Up



Conditions: Race conditions, including (in order) date, track, race, distance in furlongs, surface (main/turf) and purse.

#: Horse's program number (when available).

Name: Horse's name.

Speed: Entrant's recent speed grade (A-F), with "A" being the fastest and "F" being the slowest.

Class: Horse's class grade for today's race, with "A" being best and "F" being worst. An up arrow (1) indicates the entrant is moving up in class, while a down arrow (1) indicates it is dropping in class (based on purse values).

Jockey/Grade: The name of the horse's rider and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Trainer/Grade: The name of the horse's trainer and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Form: An assessment of the horse's last race. Three check marks ( $\checkmark$ ) denote a "good" last race, while four check marks signify an outstanding last race. Horses that competed over a different general surface (dirt/synthetic or turf) last time out are not given a rating.

Fitness: A rating based on the number of days elapsed since the horse's last race. Four dots (•) suggest a horse that is razor sharp, while one dot is indicative of a horse that has been on the shelf for a while. Animals with zero dots are coming off a layoff of 100 days or longer.

**GPA:** A horse's grade point average or, more accurately, the sum of all its grades (on a 0-4 scale) divided by four. If a horse is rated in fewer than three categories, it gets a "UK" (unknown) designation. (There is a distinct correlation between a horse's GPA and its winning chances.)

**Bet:** Suggested play based on the horse's GPA and its GPA ranking — win (W), place (P) or show (S). However, keep in mind that playing every race and betting every suggested play will most surely produce a loss. The purpose of the "Bet" section is to give Report Card users information and ideas on how to approach a particular race, it is *not* meant to be a tout sheet. That said, certain types of horses *have* produced profits in the past and may continue to do so in the future:

 $\otimes$  = Dominant Contender.

∀ = Vulnerable Favorite (bet against).

Conditions		Name	Connection	Class	lookov	Crosto	Trainer	Caronho		Fit	CDA	Dot
	#	Name FAVORITE HEIR	Speed		Jockey RISPOLI MATTHEW		Trainer HUNTER ALLAN JR	Grade B	Form	Fitness	GPA 3.00	Bet
9/4/16 GP (Race 1)		MAD PATRIOT	A B	C	LUZZI LANE J	В	BROWNLEE DAVID	F	<b>* * *</b>		3.00 1.25	W
7.5 furlongs (turf) Average GPA: 1.54		SIMFEROPOL		F	LEYVA J C	D	SEYLER DOUGLAS J	F	<b>∨ ∨</b> <b>√ √ √ √</b>		1.25	
Average GPA: 1.54		STARSHIP ROCKY	A B+	D	PANICI LUCA	C	CATANESE JOSEPH C II	D	\ \ \ \ \		1.75	S
		IMPERIAL JACK	A	D ↑	MENA RAUL	D	PALACIOS MOLINA JACOB	D D	<b>///</b>		1.75	S
		UNION VOW	B+	F	CRUZ JOHN	C	PROCINO GERALD M	F	<b>V V V</b>		1.75	ૅ
		DRAMATIST	C+	F	BAIN G W	F	LOVE MICHAEL	-	v	•••	0.50	
9/4/16 GP (Race 2)		SUZY'S STREET	C+	F	PANICI LUCA	C	NAGLE REID	Α		• • •	2.00	D
5.5 furlongs (main)		FUNKIRK	L+		GAFFALIONE TYLER	В	WARD WESLEY A	A			1.75	P
		FAITH N HOPE	A	С	OLIVERO C A	D	ARIAS JUAN D	C	111	• • •	2.25	W
Average GPA: 1.43		SPLENDID LOVE	^		LUZZI LANE J	C	PILOTTI LARRY				1.50	VV
		PATRONA	D+	F	RUIZ JORGE		NEGRETE JAVIER	A   F		• • • •	0.25	
		QUEEN OF THE PARTY	D+		NUNEZ E O	D	O'CONNELL KATHLEEN	C			0.25	
					JARAMILLO E	A	GONZALEZ OSCAR M	C			1.50	
9/4/16 GP (Race 3)		MI CUAIMA HY DANDY	C+	F	VASQUEZ MIGUEL ANGEL	D	SANO ANTONIO	C		• •	1.25	4
8.0 furlongs (main)		GUNTHER BROTHERS	C	r   F↑	MENA RAUL	D	SEYLER DOUGLAS J	F	111		0.75	
Average GPA: 1.11		DREAMIN OF D'WILD	В	F↑	CORRALES GERARDO	D	SOBARZO PEDRO J	D	<b>/ / /</b>		1.25	
Average GPA: 1.11			В	F	CASTILLO L A	D	PARRA HERNAN	D D	V V		1.25	
		EXTROVERT VEAR BOOK	D	F	GAFFALIONE TYLER	В	CASSE MARK	В			1.75	W
		YEAR BOOK PHORONEUS	C+	F   F↑	REYES LEONEL	C	YANAKOV MIKHAIL	D			1.75	VV
		SHOOT FOR THE SKY	L+	F	SUKIE D G		ROSE BARRY R	D D	v	•••	0.25	
9/4/16 GP (Race 4)		QUINIENTOS	B+	F	CORRALES GERARDO	D	SANCHEZ ENRIQUE A	F		• • •	1.00	
7.5 furlongs (turf)		DYNAMIC DANCER	A	F	LUZZI LANE J	C	BIANCONE PATRICK L	D	1		1.75	S
Average GPA: 1.14		MR. PINOCCHIO	A	Г	OLIVERO C A	D	BIANCONE PATRICK L	D	v		0.50	0
Average GPA: 1.14					RUIZ JORGE	"	DUCO LUIS	D			UK	
		SANFILIPO SOUTHERN SEA	B+	F	GAFFALIONE TYLER	В	SPATZ RONALD B	C		• • •	2.00	Р
		LOVELL	B+	F	CASTRO E	В	KOBISKIE DANE	В		•••	2.00	W
		HIM LUMINOUS	DT .	Г	LEYVA J C	D	BATES LARRY	D			0.50	VV
9/4/16 GP (Race 5)		B L'S WAGON	В	D	GAZADER RAYAN	D	GAZADER DANIEL	U		• •	1.25	4
5.5 furlongs (main)		JILL'S COMPRISE	B	D	LUZZI LANE J	C	WALDER PETER R	В	11		2.25	Р
Average GPA: 1.54		LADY ANN	B+	F	GAFFALIONE TYLER	В	HUNTER ALLAN JR	В	1		2.25	P
Average GPA. 1.34		ANGORA	B	D	CASTRO E	В	ARAYA RENE A	F	ľ		1.75	
		BREACH OF DUTY	B+	F	VASQUEZ MIGUEL ANGEL	D	LUNA LUIS	F	1		1.73	
		HY RAPID LADY	A	D	HERNANDEZ CARLOS J	D	DOUTHALL JAMES D	D	· · · · · ·		1.75	
		R GIRL SHE GONE	C	F	MCINTOSH CHRISTOPHER J	F	ARAYA RENE A				0.50	
9/4/16 GP (Race 6)		BACKSTAGE	A	D	GAZADER RAYAN		LAURIN ROGER	D	<b>////</b>	1 -	1.75	S
7.5 furlongs (turf)		BRAHMS CAT	B+	F	ALVAREZ JOSE L		BATES LARRY	D		•••	1.75	3
Average GPA: 1.61		PROVE ME	В	F	LUZZI LANE J		BIANCONE PATRICK L	D		••••	1.50	
Avelage GFA. 1.01		ALREADY PACKED	В		ALVARADO R JR	В	KOBISKIE DANE	В			1.50	
		BELLA VINCENZA	В	F	CASTRO E	В	GOLD STANLEY I	В	<b>/ /</b>	• •	2.25	D
			B	F	JARAMILLO E						2.25	<b>D</b>
		LITTLE HEART	B+			A	VACCAREZZA CARLO	C	1	• •		P
		PACHAMANCA	B+	F	YODICE ASHLEY	F	SANCHEZ ENRIQUE A	F	<b>V</b>	• • •	0.75	4

9/4/16 GP (Race 7)	BONNIE BOY HUNTER	B+	F	PANICI LUCA	С	KROGER MICKEY	D		• •	1.50	1 1
6.5 furlongs (main)	DERO D	В	Α	GAFFALIONE TYLER	В	NICKS RALPH E	В		• •	3.25	W
Average GPA: 1.82	REMARKABLE TALE	B+	F↑	LEYVA J C	D	BENSON HARRY	D	<b>///</b>	•••	1.25	
	BEAUKATI	B+	D	LUZZI LANE J	С	WALDER PETER R	В		• •	2.25	Р
	JOEY SIX PACK	Α	F↑	CRUZ JOHN	С	GAROFFALO JOSE	С	<b>///</b>	••••	2.00	S
	STARSHIP APOLLO	C+	F↑	VELASQUEZ CORNELIO	В	DWOSKIN STEVEN	D		•••	1.50	
	BUSTER ROCKS	D+	F↑	NUNEZ E O	D	O'CONNELL KATHLEEN	С		• • •	1.00	
9/4/16 GP (Race 8)	MAGNANIMOUS MINE	В	F↑	CRUZ JOHN	С	SANO ANTONIO	С		• •	1.75	
7.5 furlongs (turf)	ACKNOWLEDGE		F	CASTRO E	В	GRACIDA RUBEN		11	• • •	0.75	
Average GPA: 1.92	CLEARLY A DEMON	Α	F	VELASQUEZ CORNELIO	В	MCMULLEN JAMES	F	✓	• • •	1.75	
	FAIR PROSPECT	Α	С	PANICI LUCA	С	NIHEI MICHELLE	С	✓	•	2.50	S
	JOJO'S DREAM	Α	F↑	ZAPICO SILVIA	D	ZIADIE RALPH	Α	111	• •	2.25	
	ISMUSBEMYLUCKYDAY		F	MONTERREY PETER JR	D	ARTERBURN LONNIE	С	✓	• • •	0.75	
	LI'L MEATBALL	C+	Α	GAFFALIONE TYLER	В	BRADDY J DAVID	С		• •	2.75	W
	PATRICK JOSEPH	B+	F↑	ALVARADO R JR	В	MANNING DENNIS J	С	111	• • •	2.00	
	UNSPOKEN QUALITY	B+	F↑	REYES LEONEL	С	SANO ANTONIO	С	111	• • •	1.75	
	MTO-GRAND NENE	A	С	REYES LEONEL	С	GAROFFALO JOSE	С		•	2.50	S
	MTO-LET'S BE FRANK	B+	D	GAFFALIONE TYLER	В	ABREU FERNANDO	D		• •	2.00	
	MTO-UNINTIMIDATED	B+	D	LUZZI LANE J	С	WALDER PETER R	В		••••	2.25	
9/4/16 GP (Race 9)	CALLING ME HOME	В	D	PANICI LUCA	С	NIHEI MICHELLE	С	✓	• •	2.00	
6.0 furlongs (main)	SKIPPY IS BACK	A	F↑	GAZADER RAYAN	D	LOPEZ BERNARDO G	D	111	• • •	1.50	
Average GPA: 1.93	SWEET MADEA	B+	F↑	CASTRO E	В	GOLD STANLEY I	В		• •	2.25	Р
	AD LUTEM	В	D	GAFFALIONE TYLER	В	NICKS RALPH E	В		•	2.50	W
	LONG DISTANCE	B+	F↑	VELASQUEZ CORNELIO	В	WOLFSON MILTON W	С	111	• • •	2.00	
	JAMIE'S DANCER	B+	F	VASQUEZ MIGUEL ANGEL	D	ROSE BARRY R	D	1111	• • •	1.25	
	COMPETITIVE PLAYER	В	F	LUZZI LANE J	С	WALDER PETER R	В		• •	2.00	
9/4/16 GP (Race 10)	HUAQUECHULA	C+	D	LEYVA J C	D	LEVY TAMARA L	В		• •	1.75	
7.5 furlongs (turf)	KEY AGENT	C+	F	CASTILLO L A	D	PALACIOS MOLINA JACOB	D		• •	1.00	
Average GPA: 1.75	PASSIONFORWINNING	B+	F	DOMINGUEZ EDILBERTO	F	BOILEAU ROBERT	F	<b>√</b> √	• •	0.75	
	WHO'DATHUNK	В	F	RAMIREZ M R	С	GETTO LARRY	F		• • •	1.25	
	LIL MISS SMARTY K	C+	F	CASTRO E	В	KASSEN DAVID C	В		• •	2.00	
	REIGN IT IN	B+	F	RISPOLI MATTHEW	В	LEVY TAMARA L	В	<b>√</b> √	• • •	2.25	
	WHO'S THAT CHICK	B+	D	JARAMILLO E	Α	WALDER PETER R	В	1111	• •	2.75	W
	MAGIC OLIVIA	В	F	HERNANDEZ CARLOS J	D	HAYFORD- QUINONES JENNIFER A	F		• •	1.00	
	PEARLS FOR GIRLS	В	D	GAFFALIONE TYLER	В	NICKS RALPH E	В	✓	• •	2.50	Р
	BELLADINI	B+	F	VELASQUEZ CORNELIO	В	WOLFSON MILTON W	С	11	•••	2.00	
	SUMMERS BACK	B+	D	REYES LEONEL	С	D'ANGELO FRANCISCO	В	✓	•••	2.25	
	AFLEET MARY	B+	В	PANICI LUCA	С	GRACIDA RUBEN		11	•••	2.00	
	MTO-VENOM GIRL	B+	F↑	CORRALES GERARDO	D	CUITO MARCELO	D		• • •	1.25	